/)

| 095 /
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDINGS DIVISION BADIN
Ph# 0297-810353 NO.TC/G-55/ ) L? /of 2013.

Dated: AJ-- 02 -2013.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

In pursuance of SPP Rules 2010, the sealed tenders are invited from all interested person /parties/Firms
/suppliers/contractors/Companies Firms to participate on B-I/II forms for procurement of the following works.

S.No. Name of Scheme Estimated |Earnest Money|| Tender Time for

Cost Fee. Completion
Rs. (In Million)

"AS PER SEPRATE SHEET ATTACHED"

1 The blank tender Forms and other documents can be obtained from the Office of undersigned from Ist:
day of hosting of tender on SPP Website and publication of tenders in Newspapers upto15.03.2013 at 12.00
A .M.on depositing required tender fee shown against each work and the Tender will be received back on same day
upto 1:00 P.M and will be opened on same day at 2.0PM in the presence of tender opening / evaluation committee
& bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present

2 If the tender remains un-responded on Ist:attempt the 2nd:date of opening is 21.03.2013 @ 1.30 P. ™M
3rd:attempt the date of opening is 28.03.2013 @ 1.30 P.M.

3 Earnest money should be in shape of Call Deposit of reputed Bank of Pakistan and the Deposit amount in
the name of Executive Engineer Buildings Division Badin. The earnest money will be forfeited to the Government

SPPRA INWARD DIARY

C:M

=28

No:

if the bidder modified or withdraw his bid after opening or fail to tender the contract the bid is accepted.

4 Conditional Tenders & tender without accompaniment of earnest money shall not be considers.

o v AW

~]

5 The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bid,subject to the relevant provision of SPP Rules 2010.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDINGS DIVISION

BADIN
Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

The Secretary to Government of Sindh Information and Technology Department Department Karachi for
publication on Website www.Sindh.gov.pk.

The Director of Information (Advertisement) Government of Sindh Karachi for vide publicity through leading

Newspapers One in Urdu, One in English & One in Sindh (in single insertion) further may not over by 4
Newspapers.

The Deputy Commissioner, Badin for favour of information.
The Superintending Engineer, Works and Services Badin for favour of information.
The District Officer, Information & Technology Department District Badin for Publication District Website.

The Director General SPPRA Barrack No: 8 Sindh Secretariat No: 4,0f Court road Karachi for publication on Website
www.ppra sindh.gov.pk.

The Executive Engineer, Highways Division/ Education Works Division Badin,

The Assistant Engineer Buildings Sub-Division (All) under Executive Engineer Buildings Division Badin.

The Drawing Branch/ Head Clerk/Notice Board.

O

e -
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDINGS DIVISION

<X . BADIN



LIST OF WORK.

S.No.

Name of Scheme

Estimated
Cost

Earnest
Money

Rs. (In Million)

Tender
Fee.

Time for
Completion

01/205 CONSTN: OF VARIOUS CC STREETS I/C DRAIN IN DISTRICT

02/172 IMPROVEMENT/ REHABILITATION OF AGROVIL COLONY

BADIN CITY AND KADHAN TOWN i) RISING STREET FROM

FROM AKASH X-RAY TO UC-II OFFICE BADIN (600 FT:) I/C
CC STREET AND NALI CC STREET FROM GHULAM

FAROOQ MEMON HOUSE TO NOOR MUHAMMAD HOUSE
ABID TOWN UC-III BADIN CITY.

i) Constn:of CC Street from Ghulam Farooque Memon House to Noor

Muhammad Memon House Balance Length 500 Rft.

ii) Various Drain Nalies of Kadhan City 350 Rft.

BADIN.

i) Deputy Commissioner House Badin
ii) Addl: Deputy Commissioner-II House Badin

iii) Bungalow A-3.
iv) D.D.O. Flates No.C-02.

v) B-Type Quarter No.10 &14.

vi) C-Type Quarter No.36.

03/173 IMPROVEMENT/ REHABILITATION OF REVENUE

COLONY BADIN.

i) IV-Type Quarter No.8 & 9.
ii) V-Type Quarter No.14 & 21.

iii) VI-Type Quarter No. 7.8.9 & 10.

04/174 IMPROVEMENT/ REHABILITATION OF WORKS &

05/175 REHABILITATION / RENOVATION OF VARIOUS OFFICES IN

SERVICES COLONY BADIN.

i) Rehabilitation of Drainage & Disposal work.

DISTRICT BADIN.

i) R/R of District Council Hall i/c office rooms 02 Nos:
ii) R/R of D.C, Office Badin.

06/176 CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD ROOM & RAISING OF

COMPOUND WALL I/C EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT OF
D.C.HOUSE BADIN.

i) Raising of Compound wall Gates, External Development i/c under

Ground Tank.

ii) Supply Furniture & fixture for D.C.House.

07/183 REPAIR/ REHABILITATION OF RURAL HEALTH CENTRE

08.

AT PANGRIO.

i) R/R of C/Wall, Earth Filling & CC Path.

Repair/Rehabilitation of Internal Paths,Tenous Court and

Compound Wall, Conference Hall i/c playing area at Agrovil
Colony Badin.

i) External Development

0.700

0.600

0.300
0.300
0.500
0.500
1.000
0.400

1.000
0.600
1.200

3.000

5.000
0.400

2.400

Ite Rate

5.000

4.000

14000

12000

6000
6000
10000
10000
20000
8000

20000
12000
24000

60000

100000
8000

48000

2%

100000

80000

1500

1500

750
750
1500
1500
1500
750

1500
1500
1500

3000

3000
750

2000

1500

3000

3000

06 Months.

06 Months.

04 Months.
04 Months.
06 Months.
06 Months.
06 Months.
06 Months.

06 Months.
06 Months.
08 Months.

12 Months.

12 Months.
08 Months.

12 Months.

02 Months.

12 Months.

12 Months.




	E-mail a color PDF file_3
	E-mail a color PDF file_4

