# **WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTM**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION BADIN** NO.TC/G-55/ 11\(\sigma\)

Ph# 0297-810353

Dated: 22 - 02 - 2013.

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

In pursuance of SPP Rules 2010, the sealed tenders are invited from all interested person /parties/Firms /suppliers/contractors/Companies Firms to participate on B-I/II forms for procurement of the following works.

S.No.	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Tender Fee.	Time for Completion
		Rs. (In Million)			

#### "AS PER SEPRATE SHEET ATTACHED"

The blank tender Forms and other documents can be obtained from the Office of undersigned from Ist: day of hosting of tender on SPP Website and publication of tenders in Newspapers upto 15.03.2013 at 12.00 A.M.on depositing required tender fee shown against each work and the Tender will be received back on same day upto 1:00 P.M and will be opened on same day at 2.0PM in the presence of tender opening / evaluation committee & bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present

If the tender remains un-responded on Ist:attempt the 2nd:date of opening is 21.03.2013 @ 1.30 P. M 3rd:attempt the date of opening is 28.03.2013 @ 1.30 P.M.

Earnest money should be in shape of Call Deposit of reputed Bank of Pakistan and the Deposit amount in the name of Executive Engineer Buildings Division Badin. The earnest money will be forfeited to the Government if the bidder modified or withdraw his bid after opening or fail to tender the contract the bid is accepted.

Conditional Tenders & tender without accompaniment of earnest money shall not be considers.

The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bid, subject to the relevant provision of SPP Rules 2010.

### **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION** BADIN

#### Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

The Secretary to Government of Sindh Information and Technology Department Department Karachi for publication on Website www.Sindh.gov.pk.

- 2. The Director of Information (Advertisement) Government of Sindh Karachi for vide publicity through leading Newspapers One in Urdu, One in English & One in Sindh (in single insertion) further may not over by 4 Newspapers.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Badin for favour of information. 3.
- The Superintending Engineer, Works and Services Badin for favour of information. 4.
- The District Officer, Information & Technology Department District Badin for Publication District Website. 5.
- The Director General SPPRA Barrack No: 8 Sindh Secretariat No: 4,of Court road Karachi for publication on Website 6. www.ppra sindh.gov.pk.
- The Executive Engineer, Highways Division/ Education Works Division Badin. 7
- The Assistant Engineer Buildings Sub-Division (All) under Executive Engineer Buildings Division Badin. 8
- The Drawing Branch/ Head Clerk/Notice Board. 9

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **BUILDINGS DIVISION BADIN** 

SPPRA INWARD DIARY

2

3

## LIST OF WORK.

S.No.	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Tender Fee.	Time for Completion
		Rs. (In Million)		100.	Completion
01/205	CONSTN: OF VARIOUS CC STREETS I/C DRAIN IN DISTRICT BADIN CITY AND KADHAN TOWN i) RISING STREET FROM FROM AKASH X-RAY TO UC-II OFFICE BADIN (600 FT:) I/C CC STREET AND NALI CC STREET FROM GHULAM FAROOQ MEMON HOUSE TO NOOR MUHAMMAD HOUSE				
	ABID TOWN UC-III BADIN CITY.				
i)	Constn:of CC Street from Ghulam Farooque Memon House to Noor Muhammad Memon House Balance Length 500 Rft.	0.700	14000	1500	06 Months.
ii)	Various Drain Nalies of Kadhan City 350 Rft.	0.600	12000	1500	06 Months.
02/172	IMPROVEMENT/ REHABILITATION OF AGROVIL COLONY BADIN.				
	Deputy Commissioner House Badin	0.300	6000	750	04 Months.
ii)	Addl: Deputy Commissioner-II House Badin	0.300	6000	750	04 Months.
iii)	Bungalow A-3.	0.500	10000	1500	06 Months.
	D.D.O. Flates No.C-02.	0.500	10000	1500	06 Months.
v)	B-Type Quarter No.10 &14.	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months.
vi)	) C-Type Quarter No.36.	0.400	8000	750	06 Months.
03/173	IMPROVEMENT/ REHABILITATION OF REVENUE COLONY BADIN.				
i`	) IV-Type Quarter No.8 & 9.	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months.
	V-Type Quarter No.14 & 21.	0.600	12000	1500	06 Months.
	) VI-Type Quarter No. 7,8,9 & 10.	1.200	24000	1500	08 Months.
04/174	IMPROVEMENT/ REHABILITATION OF WORKS & SERVICES COLONY BADIN.				
i	Rehabilitation of Drainage & Disposal work.	3.000	60000	3000	12 Months.
05/175	REHABILITATION / RENOVATION OF VARIOUS OFFICES IN DISTRICT BADIN.				
i)	R/R of District Council Hall i/c office rooms 02 Nos:	5.000	100000	3000	12 Months.
ii)	R/R of D.C, Office Badin.	0.400	8000	750	08 Months.
06/176	CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD ROOM & RAISING OF COMPOUND WALL I/C EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT OF D.C.HOUSE BADIN.				
i)	Raising of Compound wall Gates, External Development i/c under Ground Tank.	2.400	48000	2000	12 Months.
ii)	Supply Furniture & fixture for D.C.House.	Ite Rate	2%	1500	02 Months.
07/183	REPAIR/ REHABILITATION OF RURAL HEALTH CENTRE AT PANGRIO.  R/R of C/Wall, Earth Filling & CC Path.	5.000	100000	3000	12 Months.
08.	Repair/Rehabilitation of Internal Paths, Tenous Court and Compound Wall, Conference Hall i/c playing area at Agrovil Colony Badin.				
i)	) External Development	4.000	80000	3000	12 Months.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION BADIN.